I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 1 5   R E G I S T E R E D
Page 1
www.niccomp.com / technical support: tpmg@niccomp.com
August 2nd, 2019
Notification: End of Life
NIC Product Affected: Select SMT Thick Film Resistor Array Part Numbers
EOL part numbers: (see EOL Part Number table below)
Termination Type: Concave
1.) Circuit Type: 8-elements: 2 common terminals (Pages 1 to 3)
 Circuit: Bussed/Common "C" (1-6 common) & "D" (5-10 common)
 Part Number Prefix: NRSNØ6C & NRSNØ6D
2.) Circuit Type: 4-element isolated (Pages 4 to 9)
 Part Number Prefix: NRSN12I4
Reason for EOL: Production allocated to alternate smaller case size products
Last time order: September 30th, 2021 for existing business from established customers.
Last time delivery: April 29th 2022 for existing business from established customers.
EOL PART NUMBERS
NRSNØ6C PREFIX NRSNØ6D PREFIX RESISTANCE VALUE TOLERANCE
NRSN06C8J101TRF NRSN06D8J101TRF 100 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J111TRF NRSN06D8J111TRF 110 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J121TRF NRSN06D8J121TRF 120 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J131TRF NRSN06D8J131TRF 130 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J151TRF NRSN06D8J151TRF 150 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J161TRF NRSN06D8J161TRF 160 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J181TRF NRSN06D8J181TRF 180 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J201TRF NRSN06D8J201TRF 200 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J221TRF NRSN06D8J221TRF 220 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J241TRF NRSN06D8J241TRF 240 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J271TRF NRSN06D8J271TRF 270 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J301TRF NRSN06D8J301TRF 300 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J331TRF NRSN06D8J331TRF 330 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J361TRF NRSN06D8J361TRF 360 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J391TRF NRSN06D8J391TRF 390 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J431TRF NRSN06D8J431TRF 430 Ω ±5%
Update with extended last order/last ship dates
I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 1 5   R E G I S T E R E D
Page 2
EOL PART NUMBERS
NRSNØ6C PREFIX NRSNØ6D PREFIX RESISTANCE VALUE TOLERANCE
NRSN06C8J471TRF NRSN06D8J471TRF 470 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J511TRF NRSN06D8J511TRF 510 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J561TRF NRSN06D8J561TRF 560 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J621TRF NRSN06D8J621TRF 620 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J681TRF NRSN06D8J681TRF 680 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J751TRF NRSN06D8J751TRF 750 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J821TRF NRSN06D8J821TRF 820 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J911TRF NRSN06D8J911TRF 910 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J102TRF NRSN06D8J102TRF 1000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J112TRF NRSN06D8J112TRF 1100 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J122TRF NRSN06D8J122TRF 1200 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J132TRF NRSN06D8J132TRF 1300 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J152TRF NRSN06D8J152TRF 1500 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J162TRF NRSN06D8J162TRF 1600 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J182TRF NRSN06D8J182TRF 1800 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J202TRF NRSN06D8J202TRF 2000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J222TRF NRSN06D8J222TRF 2200 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J242TRF NRSN06D8J242TRF 2400 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J272TRF NRSN06D8J272TRF 2700 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J302TRF NRSN06D8J302TRF 3000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J332TRF NRSN06D8J332TRF 3300 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J362TRF NRSN06D8J362TRF 3600 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J392TRF NRSN06D8J392TRF 3900 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J432TRF NRSN06D8J432TRF 4300 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J472TRF NRSN06D8J472TRF 4700 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J512TRF NRSN06D8J512TRF 5100 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J562TRF NRSN06D8J562TRF 5600 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J622TRF NRSN06D8J622TRF 6200 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J682TRF NRSN06D8J682TRF 6800 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J752TRF NRSN06D8J752TRF 7500 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J822TRF NRSN06D8J822TRF 8200 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J912TRF NRSN06D8J912TRF 9100 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J103TRF NRSN06D8J103TRF 10,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J113TRF NRSN06D8J113TRF 11,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J123TRF NRSN06D8J123TRF 12,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J133TRF NRSN06D8J133TRF 13,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J153TRF NRSN06D8J153TRF 15,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J163TRF NRSN06D8J163TRF 16,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J183TRF NRSN06D8J183TRF 18,000 Ω ±5%
I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 1 5   R E G I S T E R E D
Page 3
EOL PART NUMBERS
NRSNØ6C PREFIX NRSNØ6D PREFIX RESISTANCE VALUE TOLERANCE
NRSN06C8J203TRF NRSN06D8J203TRF 20,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J223TRF NRSN06D8J223TRF 22,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J243TRF NRSN06D8J243TRF 24,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J273TRF NRSN06D8J273TRF 27,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J303TRF NRSN06D8J303TRF 30,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J333TRF NRSN06D8J333TRF 33,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J363TRF NRSN06D8J363TRF 36,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J393TRF NRSN06D8J393TRF 39,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J433TRF NRSN06D8J433TRF 43,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J473TRF NRSN06D8J473TRF 47,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J513TRF NRSN06D8J513TRF 51,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J563TRF NRSN06D8J563TRF 56,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J623TRF NRSN06D8J623TRF 62,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J683TRF NRSN06D8J683TRF 68,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J753TRF NRSN06D8J753TRF 75,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J823TRF NRSN06D8J823TRF 82,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J913TRF NRSN06D8J913TRF 91,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J104TRF NRSN06D8J104TRF 100,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J114TRF NRSN06D8J114TRF 110,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J124TRF NRSN06D8J124TRF 120,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J134TRF NRSN06D8J134TRF 130,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J154TRF NRSN06D8J154TRF 150,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J164TRF NRSN06D8J164TRF 160,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J184TRF NRSN06D8J184TRF 180,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J204TRF NRSN06D8J204TRF 200,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J224TRF NRSN06D8J224TRF 220,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J244TRF NRSN06D8J244TRF 240,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J274TRF NRSN06D8J274TRF 270,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J304TRF NRSN06D8J304TRF 300,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J334TRF NRSN06D8J334TRF 330,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J364TRF NRSN06D8J364TRF 360,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J394TRF NRSN06D8J394TRF 390,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J434TRF NRSN06D8J434TRF 430,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN06C8J474TRF NRSN06D8J474TRF 470,000 Ω ±5%
I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 1 5   R E G I S T E R E D
Page 4
EOL PART NUMBERS
NRSN12I4 PREFIX RESISTANCE VALUE TOLERANCE
NRSN12I4G101TRF  100 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G102TRF  1000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G103TRF  10,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G104TRF  100,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G105TRF  1,000,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G111TRF  110 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G112TRF  1100 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G113TRF  11,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G114TRF  110,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G121TRF  120 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G122TRF  1200 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G123TRF  12,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G124TRF  120,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G131TRF  130 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G132TRF  1300 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G133TRF  13,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G134TRF  130,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G151TRF  150 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G152TRF  1500 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G153TRF  15,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G154TRF  150,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G161TRF  160 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G162TRF  1600 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G163TRF  16,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G164TRF  160,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G181TRF  180 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G182TRF  1800 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G183TRF  18,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G184TRF  180,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G201TRF  200 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G202TRF  2000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G203TRF  20,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G204TRF  200,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G221TRF  220 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G222TRF  2200 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G223TRF  2,2000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G224TRF  220,000 Ω ± 2%
I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 1 5   R E G I S T E R E D
Page 5
EOL PART NUMBERS
NRSN12I4 PREFIX RESISTANCE VALUE TOLERANCE
NRSN12I4G241TRF  240 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G242TRF  2400 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G243TRF  24,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G244TRF  240,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G271TRF  270 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G272TRF  2700 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G273TRF  27,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G274TRF  270,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G301TRF  300 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G302TRF  3000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G303TRF  30,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G304TRF  300,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G331TRF  330 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G332TRF  3300 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G333TRF  33,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G334TRF  330,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G361TRF  360 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G362TRF  3600 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G363TRF  36,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G364TRF  360,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G391TRF  390 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G392TRF  3900 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G393TRF  39,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G394TRF  390,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G431TRF  430 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G432TRF  4300 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G433TRF  43,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G434TRF  430,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G470TRF  47 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G471TRF  470 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G472TRF  4700 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G473TRF  47,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G474TRF  470,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G510TRF  51 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G511TRF  510 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G512TRF  5100 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G513TRF  51,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G514TRF  510,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G560TRF  56 Ω ± 2%
I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 1 5   R E G I S T E R E D
Page 6
EOL PART NUMBERS
NRSN12I4 PREFIX RESISTANCE VALUE TOLERANCE
NRSN12I4G561TRF  560 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G562TRF  5600 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G563TRF  56,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G564TRF  560,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G620TRF  62 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G621TRF  620 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G622TRF  6200 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G623TRF  62,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G624TRF  620,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G680TRF  68 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G681TRF  680 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G682TRF  6800 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G683TRF  68,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G684TRF  680,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G750TRF  75 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G751TRF  750 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G752TRF  7500 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G753TRF  75,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G754TRF  750,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G820TRF  82 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G821TRF  820 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G822TRF  8200 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G823TRF  82,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G824TRF  820,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G910TRF  91 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G911TRF  910 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G912TRF  9100 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G913TRF  91,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4G914TRF  910,000 Ω ± 2%
NRSN12I4J100TRF  10 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J101TRF  100 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J102TRF  1000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J103TRF  10,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J104TRF  100,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J105TRF  1,000,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J110TRF  11 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J111TRF  110 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J112TRF  1100 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J113TRF  11,000 Ω ±5%
I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 1 5   R E G I S T E R E D
Page 7
EOL PART NUMBERS
NRSN12I4 PREFIX RESISTANCE VALUE TOLERANCE
NRSN12I4J114TRF  110,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J120TRF  12 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J121TRF  120 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J122TRF  1200 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J123TRF  12,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J124TRF  120,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J130TRF  13 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J131TRF  130 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J132TRF  1300 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J133TRF  13,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J134TRF  130,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J150TRF  15 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J151TRF  150 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J152TRF  1500 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J153TRF  15,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J154TRF  150,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J160TRF  16 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J161TRF  160 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J162TRF  1600 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J163TRF  16,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J164TRF  160,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J180TRF  18 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J181TRF  180 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J182TRF  1800 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J183TRF  18,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J184TRF  180,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J200TRF  20 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J201TRF  200 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J202TRF  2000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J203TRF  20,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J204TRF  200,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J220TRF  22 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J221TRF  220 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J222TRF  2200 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J223TRF  22,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J224TRF  220,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J240TRF  24 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J241TRF  240 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J242TRF  2400 Ω ±5%
I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 1 5   R E G I S T E R E D
Page 8
EOL PART NUMBERS
NRSN12I4 PREFIX RESISTANCE VALUE TOLERANCE
NRSN12I4J243TRF  24,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J244TRF  240,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J270TRF  27 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J271TRF  270 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J272TRF  2700 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J273TRF  27,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J274TRF  270,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J300TRF  30 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J301TRF  300 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J302TRF  3000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J303TRF  30,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J304TRF  300,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J330TRF  33 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J331TRF  330 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J332TRF  3300 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J333TRF  33,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J334TRF  330,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J360TRF  36 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J361TRF  360 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J362TRF  3600 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J363TRF  36,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J364TRF  360,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J390TRF  39 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J391TRF  390 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J392TRF  3900 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J393TRF  39,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J394TRF  390,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J430TRF  43 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J431TRF  430 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J432TRF  4300 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J433TRF  43,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J434TRF  430,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J470TRF  47 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J471TRF  470 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J472TRF  4700 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J473TRF  47,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J474TRF  470,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J510TRF  51 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J511TRF  510 Ω ±5%
I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 1 5   R E G I S T E R E D
Page 9
EOL PART NUMBERS
NRSN12I4 PREFIX RESISTANCE VALUE TOLERANCE
NRSN12I4J512TRF  5100 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J513TRF  51,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J514TRF  510,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J560TRF  56 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J561TRF  560 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J562TRF  5600 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J563TRF  56,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J564TRF  560,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J620TRF  62 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J621TRF  620 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J622TRF  6200 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J623TRF  62,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J624TRF  620,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J680TRF  68 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J681TRF  680 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J682TRF  6800 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J683TRF  68,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J684TRF  680,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J750TRF  75 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J751TRF  750 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J752TRF  7500 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J753TRF  75,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J754TRF  750,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J820TRF  82 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J821TRF  820 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J822TRF  8200 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J823TRF  82,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J824TRF  820,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J910TRF  91 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J911TRF  910 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J912TRF  9100 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J913TRF  91,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4J914TRF  910,000 Ω ±5%
NRSN12I4ZOTRF  0 Ω Zero Ohm
Sign-up and follow NIC PCN-EOL notices at: https://www.niccomp.com/forms/newsletter_subscribe.php